Phillips v. Stand

Gordon & Rees LLP
275 Battery Street, Suite 2000

San Francisco, CA 94111

AN U B~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

A

rd Insurance Company Dg

SCOTT KALKIN (SBN 120791)
ROBOOSTOFF & KALKIN

A Professional Law Corporation
369 Pine Street, Suite 820

San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 732-0282

Attorney for Plaintiff
MARK PHILLIPS

MARGIE R. LARIVIERE (SBN: 172975)
mlariviere @ gordonrees.com

TINO DO (SBN: 221346)
tdo@gordonrees.com

GORDON & REES LLP

Embarcadero Center West

275 Battery Street, Suite 2000

San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: (415) 986-5900

Facsimile: (415) 986-8054

Attorneys for Defendant
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MARK PHILLIPS, CASE NO. 3:14-CV-03301-YGR

ORDER GRANTING

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
WITH PREJUDICE;PROPOSEDI-ORBER
THEREON

Plaintiff,
VS.
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants. Complaint Filed: 7/22/14

First Amended Complaint Filed: 9/10/14

P N N N N A S e e N

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Dockets.Justid

c. 27

.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2014cv03301/279275/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2014cv03301/279275/27/
http://dockets.justia.com/

AN U B~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Gordon & Rees LLP
275 Battery Street, Suite 2000
San Francisco, CA 94111

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1098843/23533352v.1

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between Plaintiff MARK PHILLIPS and Defendant
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY, by and through their respective attorneys of record, that
the parties agree to dismiss this action in its entirety, with prejudice, as to all defendants, pursuant to
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a). Each party shall bear its own attorneys’ fees and

costs in this matter.

Dated: May 14, 2015 ROBOOSTOFF & KALKIN

By:__ /s/Scott Kalkin
Scott Kalkin

Attorney for Plaintiff

MARK PHILLIPS

Dated: May 14, 2015 GORDON & REES LLP

By: /s/ Margie Lariviere
Margie R. Lariviere
Tino X. Do
Attorneys for Defendant
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

[PROPOSED]} ORDER

Pursuant to the parties’ stipulation, the action is hereby dismissed with prejudice.

Dated: _May 18,2015

Q Y/ p P 7.
ﬂ ed States District Court J udge

1

JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE




