Gordon & Rees LLP 275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, CA 94111	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	SCOTT KALKIN (SBN 120791) ROBOOSTOFF & KALKIN A Professional Law Corporation 369 Pine Street, Suite 820 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 732-0282 Attorney for Plaintiff MARK PHILLIPS MARGIE R. LARIVIERE (SBN: 172975) mlariviere@gordonrees.com TINO DO (SBN: 221346) tdo@gordonrees.com GORDON & REES LLP Embarcadero Center West 275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 986-5900 Facsimile: (415) 986-8054 Attorneys for Defendant STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY UNITED STATES D NORTHERN DISTRIC	
	 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	MARK PHILLIPS, Plaintiff, vs. STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY, Defendants.	CASE NO. 3:14-CV-03301-YGR ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE; PROPOSEDJ ORDER THEREON Complaint Filed: 7/22/14 First Amended Complaint Filed: 9/10/14
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL			MISSAL WITH PREJUDICE Dockets.Justia.c

	1	JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE		
Gordon & Rees LLP 275 Battery Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco, CA 94111	2	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between Plaintiff MARK PHILLIPS and Defendant		
	3	STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY, by and through their respective attorneys of record, that		
	4	the parties agree to dismiss this action in its entirety, with prejudice, as to all defendants, pursuant to		
	5	the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 41(a). Each party shall bear its own attorneys' fees and		
	6	costs in this matter.		
	7 8	Dated: May 14, 2015 ROBOOSTOFF & KALKIN		
	9 10	By: <u>/s/ Scott Kalkin</u> Scott Kalkin		
	11 12	Attorney for Plaintiff MARK PHILLIPS		
	13	Dated: May 14, 2015 GORDON & REES LLP		
	14 15 16 17	By: <u>/s/ Margie Lariviere</u> Margie R. Lariviere Tino X. Do Attorneys for Defendant STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY		
	18 19	[PROPOSED] ORDER		
	20	Pursuant to the parties' stipulation, the action is hereby dismissed with prejudice.		
	21 22	Dated: <u>May 18, 2015</u> Hon Yvonne Gonzaez Regers United States District Court Judge		
	23	Conted States District Court Judge		
	24			
	25			
	26			
	27			
1098843/23533	28 3352v.1			
		1 JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE		